

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/03/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

**PROJECT NO. 014A-451
PCN NO. i59y
Engineer's Estimate \$ 491,079.15**

**COUNTY: Lawrence, Curb & Gutter and Erosion
Control on Hwy 14A near
Deadwood**

CONTRACT TIME: November 16, 2018

			Engineer's Estimate		Ainsworth-Benning Spearfish SD		RCS Construction Rapid City SD	
BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	26,325.00	26,325.00	51,634.17	51,634.17
002	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	6.00	0.00	62.00	372.00	69.67	418.02
003	Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	83.00	0.00	12.50	1,037.50	13.94	1,157.02
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	597.00	0.00	59.50	35,521.50	24.09	14,381.73
005	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1653.00	0.00	32.00	52,896.00	42.25	69,839.25
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	11,111.00	11,111.00	26,966.03	26,966.03
007	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	169.00	0.00	151.00	25,519.00	111.20	18,792.80
008	Reset Delineator	Each	83.00	0.00	31.00	2,573.00	34.84	2,891.72
009	Reset Sign	Each	6.00	0.00	93.50	561.00	104.50	627.00
010	Flagging	Hour	320.00	0.00	28.99	9,276.80	28.99	9,276.80
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	359.80	0.00	12.50	4,497.50	13.94	5,015.61
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	11,930.00	11,930.00	7,984.19	7,984.19
013	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	3.00	0.00	154.00	462.00	174.18	522.54
014	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	0.00	617.50	1,235.00	696.70	1,393.40
015	Type D49 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	8538.00	0.00	20.50	175,029.00	34.87	297,720.06
016	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	456.00	0.00	29.00	13,224.00	35.52	16,197.12
017	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	93.00	0.00	33.50	3,115.50	41.81	3,888.33
018	Fertilizing	Ton	2.69	0.00	3,100.00	8,339.00	139.34	374.82
019	Fiber Mulching	Ton	3.60	0.00	741.00	2,667.60	4,180.20	15,048.72
020	Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	166.60	0.00	10.00	1,666.00	8.36	1,392.78
021	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	730.00	0.00	4.02	2,934.60	4.88	3,562.40
TOTAL				0.00	390,293.00		549,084.51	

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/03/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 014A-451
PCN NO. i59y
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Lawrence, Curb & Gutter and Erosion
Control on Hwy 14A near
Deadwood

CONTRACT TIME: November 16, 2018

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	56,000.00	56,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	6.00	35.00	210.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	83.00	12.00	996.00		0.00		0.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	597.00	12.00	7,164.00		0.00		0.00
005	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1653.00	54.00	89,262.00		0.00		0.00
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00		0.00
007	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	169.00	200.00	33,800.00		0.00		0.00
008	Reset Delineator	Each	83.00	34.00	2,822.00		0.00		0.00
009	Reset Sign	Each	6.00	300.00	1,800.00		0.00		0.00
010	Flagging	Hour	320.00	28.99	9,276.80		0.00		0.00
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	359.80	7.20	2,590.56		0.00		0.00
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	14,500.00	14,500.00		0.00		0.00
013	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	3.00	180.00	540.00		0.00		0.00
014	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	1,800.00	3,600.00		0.00		0.00
015	Type D49 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	8538.00	40.00	341,520.00		0.00		0.00
016	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	456.00	40.00	18,240.00		0.00		0.00
017	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	93.00	33.00	3,069.00		0.00		0.00
018	Fertilizing	Ton	2.69	3,000.00	8,070.00		0.00		0.00
019	Fiber Mulching	Ton	3.60	720.00	2,592.00		0.00		0.00
020	Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	166.60	10.00	1,666.00		0.00		0.00
021	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	730.00	4.00	2,920.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					610,638.36		0.00		0.00